CONFIDENTIAL SECRETARY TO THE TOWN SUPERVISOR 

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Newfane has appointed a new Town Assessor effective 
10/01/2025; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board recognizes the need to adjust the annual salary of the Town Assessor from 
Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00) to Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) in order to fairly 
compensate said position; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board further recognizes the need to adjust the hourly rate of pay for the 
Confidential Secretary to the Town Supervisor from Twenty-Four Dollars and Ninety-Eight Cents